

Jeet Kaur (deceased) through Lrs. vs. Rajesh Kumar Walia

**C.R. No. 39 of 2023.**

20.06.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

None for the respondent.

Since, the name of learned counsel for the respondent is not reflected in the cause list circulated for today, it appears to be the reason for non appearance. Let the name of Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, as counsel for the respondent be reflected in the cause list in future.

List on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**20<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.**  
(Jai)