

Jeet Kaur (deceased) through LRs. Vs. Rajesh
Kumar Walia

C.R. No. 39 of 2023

25.07.2025

Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s).

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondent.

List for consideration on 01.09.2025.

25th July, 2025
(Vriti)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge