

Jeet Kaur deceased through LRs vs. Rajesh
Kumar Walia

CR No. 39 of 2023

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list on 11.9.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

1st September, 2025
(kck)