

Jeet Kaur deceased through LRs vs. Rajesh Kumar Walia

CR No.39 of 2025

11.09.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice counsel, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list
on 17th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 11, 2025
(vt)