

Jeet Kaur (deceased) through Lrs. vs. Rajesh Kumar

C.R. No. 39 of 2025.

17.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 4th December, 2025 in order to enable him to have appropriate instructions.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

17th November, 2025.
(Jai)