

Jeet Kaur deceased through LRs vs. Rajesh
Kumar

CR No. 39 of 2025

04.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Let record of learned Appellate Authority as
also the learned Rent Controller be requisitioned for
the next date.

List on 27.02.2026.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

4th December, 2025
(kck)