

Jeet Kaur (deceased) through LRs vs. Rajesh Kumar

C.R. No. 39 of 2025

27.02.2026 **Present:** Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioners, in order to enable him to inspect the record, list after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

February 27, 2026 (Nisha)